Operating income 101,212 (4,571) 96,641
Earnings of associate �  1,315 1,315
Finance costs (20,137) 2,547 (17,590)
Finance income and other expenses (293) 12 (281)

Income before income tax expense 80,782 (697) 80,085
Income tax expense: �
Current (10,589) (264) (10,853)
Deferred (4,048) 961 (3,087)

(14,637) 697 (13,940)

Net income $ 66,145 $ �  $ 66,145

Change in fair value of forward exchange contracts, net of tax (566) �  (566)
Change in fair value of interest rate swap contracts, net of tax (747) �  (747)
Realized loss on interest rate swap reclassified to interest
expense, net of tax 2,766 �  2,766

Comprehensive income $ 67,598 $ �  $ 67,598

Attributable to:
Methanex Corporation shareholders 52,883 �  52,883
Non-controlling interests 14,715 �  14,715

$ 67,598 $ �  $ 67,598

METHANEX CORPORATION 2013 SECOND QUARTER REPORT PAGE 33
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: METHANEX CORP - Form 6-K

55

12. Adoption of New Accounting Standards (continued):

Consolidated Statement of Income and Comprehensive Income

Six months ended June 30, 2012

As
Previously
Stated

Restatement of
Atlas to
Equity
Method As Adjusted

Revenue $ 1,321,970 $ (54,649) $ 1,267,321
Cost of sales and operating expenses (1,075,326) 47,470 (1,027,856)
Depreciation and amortization (82,403) 8,438 (73,965)
Geismar project relocation expenses (3,686) �  (3,686)

Operating income 160,555 1,259 161,814
Earnings of associate �  (6,013) (6,013)
Finance costs (38,670) 5,047 (33,623)
Finance income and other expenses 1,386 171 1,557

Income before income tax expense 123,271 464 123,735
Income tax expense:
Current (15,157) (993) (16,150)
Deferred (9,158) 529 (8,629)

(24,315) (464) (24,779)

Net income $ 98,956 $ �  $ 98,956

Change in fair value of forward exchange contracts, net of tax (871) �  (871)
Change in fair value of interest rate swap contracts, net of tax (3,360) �  (3,360)
Realized loss on interest rate swap reclassified to interest
expense, net of tax 5,702 �  5,702

Comprehensive income $ 100,427 $ �  $ 100,427

Attributable to:
Methanex Corporation shareholders 74,853 �  74,853
Non-controlling interests 25,574 �  25,574

$ 100,427 $ �  $ 100,427

b) Effective January 1, 2013, the Company adopted IFRS 13, Fair Value Measurements. As a result of this new standard, incremental